DMA1/268/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.111/2025/DMD



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Disaster Management department- KSDMA-Extension of the contract service period of officials-Sanctioned-Orders Issued.

## **DISASTER MANAGEMENT (A) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.111/2025/DMD Dated 07-03-2025, Thiruvananthapuram

Read: 1) GO(Rt) 43/2021/DMD dated 22/01/2022

- 2) GO(Rt) No 417/2022/DMD dated 09/05/2022
- 3) GO(Rt) No 453/2022/DMD dated 20/05/2022
- 4) GO(Rt) No 394/2024/DMD dated 07/05/2024
- 5) Letter No.DM/596/2019/SDMA dated 28.11.2024 from Member Secretary, KSDMA

## **ORDER**

As per the Government order read as 1st paper above, the rank list for various technical and administrative posts under the KSDMA was approved, and permission was granted to appoint the selected candidates on a contractual basis for one year. Based on this employees were posted and their contracts were subsequently extended for two years vide Government orders read as 2nd, 3rd and 4th papers above. The following eight employees had requested for an extension of their contract period.

Sl.No	Name	Designation	Contract expired
			on
1	Smt. Soorya Nair	Multi tasking officer	28/01/2025
2	Smt.Nisha M.R	Multi tasking officer	22/02/2025
3	Sri Anish Kumar	Accountant	23/02/2025
	Kesavan		
4	Smt Geethu S.S	Communication Engineer	23/02/2025
5	Smt Mrudukrishna K R	Field	04/02/2025
		Assistant(Electrical)	
6	Sri Prem G Prakash	Hazard Analyst	06/02/2025
		(Kasaragod)	
7	Sri Rajeevan K	Meteorologist	05/02/2025
8	Smt Chandini P C	Hazard Analyst	16/02/2025
	Senan	(Economics)	

As per letter read as 5th paper above, Member Secretary, KSDMA has

DMA1/268/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.111/2025/DMD

recommended to extend their contracts for a further period of one year with 1 day break from the date of expiry of present service in alignment with the terms and conditions for contractual appointment.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to extend the contract service period of the above officers further for a period of one year, with a one day break from the expiry of their previous contracts, strictly subject to the terms and conditions of the contractual appointments.

(By order of the Governor)
ANURADHA K C
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

Commissioner, Disaster Management
Member Secretary, KSDMA
Incumbents concerned (Through Member Secretary, KSDMA)
The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Tvm
The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Tvm
Web & New Media, I& PRD
Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer